F-PLAY 24, ORANGE/BLACK, 2023

obj. ¢: 010.23210

Doporucena cena

82.499 K¢

Akeni cena

69.999 K¢

Technické specifikace

vyrabéné velikosti
One size: 300mm

vidlice

X-Fusion Velvet RL 26, 100mm, air spring, tapered

steerer tube, 9x100mm axle, 32mm aluminum

stanchions, 41mm offset. Settings: lockout, rebound,

air preload

prehazovacka
Sram GX, 10s, short cage, X-actuation 1:1

brzdové packy

Sram Level, tooled reach adjust, lever pivot bushings

stredové slozeni
BSA, 73mm

predstavec

Onoff Sulfur FG 30mm 09, 6061 forged alloy, 31.8mm

barbore

sedlo
SDG Fly JR

naboj zadni
Mahle-Ebikemotion X-35

kazeta
Sram PG 1020 11-36T, 10s

rafky
MDK-XP1 24 TLR, 25mm internal width, tubeless
ready, 32 spokes

al51
010.23210

gripy
Onoff Twin, 1lock-on

ram

F-Play 24 6061 Alloy Stealth evo, hydroformed tubing, Zero Suspension
System, 120mm travel, one piece bolt-on upper link, integrated internal non-
removable battery, Tapered head tube, HHG internal cable routing, BSA
bottom bracket, QR 9mm rear axle, 1x drivetrain compatible

hlavové slozeni

Onoff Saturn tapered for 1-1/8” to 1-1/2” head tube, ACB sealed bearings, top

41x30.2x7x45%x452, bottom 51.9x40x8x45%x45°

razeni
Sram trigger GX 10s, X-actuation 1:1

kliky
Samox DM 30T steel, 152mm

riditka
MDK XC 1.0, 6061 alloy, rise: 25mm, width: 680mm, 92 backsweep, 5°
upsweep, 31.8mm barbore

sedlovka
MDK XC 0-R, 6061 T6 Alloy, diameter 31.6mm, length 300mm

naboj predni
Formula DC20LW, 9x100mm, cup cone ball bearings, IS 6 bolts

retéz
Sram PC1031 10s, Powerlock

draty
CN round stainless steel

plasté
Kenda Booster 24x2.4 single compound 30TPI, wire bead

obj.c.
010.23210

tlumic
X-Fusion 02PRO R, 210x47.5mm. Settings: low-speed rebound, air preload.
45x8mm top and bottom bushings



predni brzda
Sram Level, 2 piece caliper, Centerline 160mm IS 6
bolts one-piece rotor, steel-backed organic pad

nastaveni tlumice
A-Tune light compression

patka k prehazovacce
Mondraker M073

Geometrie

zadni brzda
Sram Level, 2 piece caliper, Centerline 160mm IS 6 bolts one-piece rotor,
steel-backed organic pad

prevodnik
30T, steel

motor+baterie
Mabhle-Ebikemotion X-35, Mahle-Ebikemotion Internal 250Wh, Mahle-
Ebikemotion
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Size

Seat Tube Length

Top Tube Length
Bottom Bracket Drop
Bottom Bracket Height
Chainstay Legth

Seat Tube Angle, Actual
Seat Tube Angle, Effective
Head Tube Angle

Fork Offset

Wheelbase

Head Tube Length
Reach

Stack
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Fotogalerie

26

350 mm
S50 mm
-10 mm
320 mm
420 mm
7"

76°

A1 mm
1104 mm
90 mm
415 mm
GAS mm

24

320 mm
L5 mm
-10 mm
295 mm
420 mm
71®

76"

er°

A0 mm
1050 mm
90 mm
IS5 mm
L13 mm
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